OP \$240.00 288107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nebraska Cultures of California, Inc.		04/03/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UAS Laboratories LLC
Street Address:	555 N. 72nd Avenue
City:	Wausau
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54401
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881076	NEBRASKA CULTURES
Registration Number:	5144607	NEBRASKA CULTURES THE PROBIOTICS PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2569733	DR. SHAHANI'S
Registration Number:	3197147	DR.SHAHANI'S
Registration Number:	5131495	NEBRASKA CULTURES
Registration Number:	2868983	PROBIOTICS OF CHOICE
Registration Number:	3646520	THE PROVEN PROBIOTIC
Registration Number:	4572072	PRODURA
Registration Number:	5087693	THE PROBIOTICS PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975289

Email: jmcginnis@foley.com **Correspondent Name:** Julie A. McGinnis

Address Line 1:777 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105310-0108

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0235

900463036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. McGinnis		
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McGinnis/		
DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2018			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=NCI-UAS Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif			
source=NCI-UAS Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif			
source=NCI-UAS Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif			
source=NCI-UAS Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nebraska Cultures of California, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated and effective as of the date hereof, among the Company, the Leona D. Shahani Family Trust dated April 25, 2002, the Shahani QTIP Trust, Mrs. Leona Shahani and UAS Laboratories LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Buyer") (the "Purchase Agreement"), Buyer has agreed to acquire from the Company, and the Company has agreed to transfer to Buyer, all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Company's address is 45 Quail Court, Suite 206, Walnut Creek, California 94596 and Purchaser's address is 555 N. 72nd Avenue, Wausau, Wisconsin 54401.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer and its successors and assigns the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademarks and all renewals thereof, together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (b) all claims and demands that the Company may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Buyer and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Company as if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The provisions of this instrument are subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, all of the covenants, representations and warranties contained therein, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this instrument to the extent indicated in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this instrument shall be deemed to modify, amend or supersede any of the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this instrument and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail. This instrument shall be binding upon the Company and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Buyer and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

4835-6560-3162.2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Company has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this instrument as of the Closing Date (as defined in the Purchase Agreement).

NEBRASKA CULTURES OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

By:

Name:

Michael Shahani

Title:

Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

(see attached)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0239 Nebraska Cultures of California, Inc. - List of Registered Trademarks- ALL

Nebraska Cultures of California, Inc. - List of Registered Trademarks-International

#	Docket No.	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Type of Mark
1	NC-101-PRC	PRC	DDS-1	1,587,170	05/07/01	Word
2	NC-101-INA	Indonesia	DDS-1	451,035	08/04/00	Word
3	NC-101-KOR	Korea	DDS-1	520,036	05/10/02	Word
4	NC-101-AUS	Australia	DDS-1	904,189	02/21/02	Word
5	NC-101-JAP	Japan	008-1	4,547,337	03/01/02	Word
6	NC-101-SNG	Singapore	DDS-1	T9811991Z	04/16/98	Word
7	NC-101-TW	Taiwan	DDS-1	954,237	08/16/01	Word
8	NC-101-SA	S. Africa	DDS-1	1999/16012	12/09/02	Word
9	NC-101-CTM	EC	DDS-1	1,290,279	07/02/01	Word
10	NC-101-HKG	Hong Kong	DDS-1	2001B10927	09/20/01	Word
11	NC-101-IND	India	DDS-1	588,259	01/10/07	Word
12	NC-101-MAL	Malaysia	DDS-1	97,012,485	08/06/07	Word
13	NC-302-TW	Taiwan	DR.SHAHANI'S - signature	1,177,101	10/16/05	Stylized
14	NC-302-HKG	Hong Kong	DR.SHAHANI'S - signature	300,368,181	02/07/05	Stylized
15	NC-302-CAN	Canada	DR.SHAHANI'S - signature	TMA707,373	02/13/08	Stylized
16	NC-302-PRC	PRC	DR.SHAHANI'S - signature	4,521,686	05/21/08	Stylized
17	NC-302-MAL	Malaysia	OR,SHAHANI'S - signature	5,006,399	09/25/07	Stylized
18	NC-401-IND	India	NEBRASKA CULTURES	1,849,496	04/19/11	Word

Nebraska Cultures of California, Inc. - List of Registered Trademarks- US

#	Docket No.	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Type of Mark
1	NC-202	US	NEBRASKA CULTURES (words	2,881,076	09/07/04	Stylized
2	NC-203	US	NEBRASKA CULTURES - THE PROBIOTICS PEOPLE (words with microscope logo).	5,144,607	02/21/17	Stylized
3	NC-301	US.	DR.SHAHANI'S	2,569,733	05/14/02	Word
4	NC-302	US	DR.SHAHANI'S (signature logo)	3,197,147	01/09/07	Stylized
5	NC-402	US	NEBRASKA CULTURES	5,131,495	01/31/17	Word
6	NC-801	US	PROBIOTICS OF CHOICE	2,868,983	08/03/04	Word
7	NC-1301	us	THE PROVEN PROBIOTIC	3,646,520	06/30/09	Word
8	NC-1401	US	PRODURA	4,572,072	07/22/14	Word
3	NC-1501	US	THE PROBIOTICS PEOPLE	5,087,693	11/22/16	Word

TRADEMARK REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 08/20/2018